
Annex 5 

 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

1.  Contract number and value 

RORS-393/MA/99848/TD 09; EUR 19.262 

2.  Date of award of the contract 

11.09.2020 

3.  Number of tenders received 

1 

4.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

SC NEW PROMO MOD SRL 

Drobeta Turnu Severin, Aleea Narciselor nr.1, Mehedinti county, Romania 

5. Duration of contract 

2 months 

6. Legal basis 

 

Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2018/1046 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 18 July 2018 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of 
the Union, amending Regulations (EU) No 1296/2013, (EU) No 1301/2013, (EU) No 
1303/2013, (EU) No 1304/2013, (EU) No 1309/2013, (EU) No 1316/2013, (EU) No 
223/2014, (EU) No 283/2014, and Decision No 541/2014/EU and repealing 
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012; 

 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
11 March 2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the 
implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external actions, with 

Name and address of the contracting authority: Miltonia Association, 

CONSTRUCTORILOR, NO 5, 307160, DUMBRAVITA  

Title of the tender: Organizing event Plant a tree – give a new life and Eco-Tour 

Reference number:  RORS-393/MA/99848/TD 09 

Launching date: 31.08.2020 



Annex 5 

 

subsequent modifications and amendments; 

Commission implementing regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the 
specific rules for implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession 
assistance (IPA II), with subsequent modifications and amendments; 

 

Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 
March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) 
(hereafter IPA II Regulation); 

Commission Decision (EU) 2018/1520 of 9 October 2018 repealing Delegated 
Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 on the rules of application of Regulation (EU,Euratom) 
No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the financial 
rulesapplicable to the general budget of the Union; 

 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the EuropeAid  

PRAG version 15 January 2016 

  http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/ 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/?header_description=DEVCO+Prag+to+financial+and+co

ntractual+procedures+applicable+to+external+actions+financed+from+the+general+budget+

of+the+EU+and+from+the+11th+EDF&header_keywords=ePrag%2C+europa  

 

 


